Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch KhadyaBhavan, Kolkata - 700087

No. 7525-E/PWD-11015/1/2021-Works Wings

Date: 16.12.2022

ORDER

The undersigned is directed to state that the official works have been allotted to Sri Priyanjan Das, WBCS (Executive) ,Deputy Secretary, PWD vide this Department office order No. 7523-E dated 16.12.2022. In view of above, Sri Amit Kumar Biswas, Joint Secretary (Roads), PWD along with additional charge of Joint Secretary (Works), PWD is hereby directed to hand over the assigned official works of Joint Secretary (Works), PWD to Sri Priyanjan Das, WBCS (Executive), Deputy Secretary, PWD.

This has approval of the competent authority of PWD.

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal Public Works Department

Date: 16.12.2022

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

No. 7525/1(30)-E/PWD-11015/1/2021-Works Wings

- 1. The P.S. to HMIC, PWD.
- 2. The P.S. to the Secretary, PWD.
- 3. The E-in-C, PWD.
- 4. The Joint Secretary, (Roads/ P&C), PWD.
- The Chief Engineer, ______, P.W. Dte./ P.W.(R)Dte./ N.H. Wing, P.W.(R)Dte./ PIU(ROB), P.W.(R)Dte./ RBRI, P.W.(R)Dte./ Electrical (Works)/ Electrical (Planning), P.W.Dte.
- 6. The Chief Govt. Architect & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, P.W.Dte.
- 7. The Financial Advisor, PWD.
- 8. The Deputy Secretary (Admin/Vigilance/ WBCS (Exe.) Cadre, PWD.
- 9. The Assistant Secretary....., PWD.
- 10. The OSD/ Registrar/A.O & E.O. Asst. Secy, PWD.
- 11. _____ Branch/ Cell, PWD.
- 12. Office copy/ Guard file.

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal Public Works Department

Date: 16.12.2022

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

No. 7525/1(30)-E/PWD-11015/1/2021-Works Wings

- 1. Sri Amit Kr Biswas, Joint Secretary (Roads), PWD.
- 2. Sri Priyanjan Das, WBCS (Executive), Deputy Secretary, PWD.

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal Public Works Department